

San Antonio Water System **Solicitation Vendor Price List**

Run Date 01/07/2019

Prepared By: Janie M. Powell Solicitation No : CO-00228 Job # : 16-4011

Contract No :

SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM
PO Box :2994
San Antonio,Texas, 78298-2449
TABULATION OF BIDS

Proposal : N. Mel Waiters Way 24-inch Water Main Replacement Project

Time And Date: January 7, 2019 at 10:00 AM

				CO-00228 - 1_R L JONES L P		CO-00228 - 2_D GUERRA CONSTRUCTION LLC		CO-00228 - 3_BRH GARVER CONSTRUCTION LP		CO-00228 - 4_PRONTO SANDBLASTING & COATING			CO-00228 - 5_M5 UTILITIES LLC		CO-00228 - 6_Persons Service Company, LLC		CO-00228 - 7_THYSSEN-LAUGHLIN INC		CO-00228 - 8_Wade & Sons Inc. dba Consolidated Service Co.		
Line Item No	Quote Category	SOV Item Description	Unit	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price Quantit	Total Amount	Unit Price Quantit	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantit Total An	nount U	Jnit Price Quanti	Total Amount	Unit Price Quant	ity Total Amount	Unit Price Quantit	Total Amount	Unit Price Quantit	t Total Amount
1 103.1	General Water Bid Items	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB	LF	\$1.00	380	\$380.00	\$8.00 380	\$3,040.00	\$30.00 380	\$11,400.00	\$1.00	y 380 \$	380.00	\$15.00 380	\$5,700.00	\$5.00 3	80 \$1,900.00	y \$7.50 380	\$2,850.00	\$12.00 380	0 \$4,560.00
2 103.3	General Water Bid Items	REMOVE SIDEWALKS AND DRIVEWAYS	SF	\$1.00	968	\$968.00	\$8.00 968		\$12.00 968	\$11,616.00	\$3.00		904.00	\$15.00 968	\$14,520.00	\$10.00 9				\$36.00 968	
3 203	General Water Bid Items	TACK COAT	GAL	\$5.00	504	\$2,518.00	\$5.00 504	\$2,518.00	\$3.50 504	\$1,762.60	\$10.00	504 \$5,	036.00	\$3.75 504	\$1,888.50	\$12.00 5	04 \$6,043.20	\$6.55 504	\$3,298.58	\$7.00 504	4 \$3,525.20
4 205.2	General Water Bid Items	HOT MIX ASPHALTIC PAVEMENT TYPE B (10" COMPACTED DEPTH	H) SY	\$150.00	2,628	\$394,200.00	\$60.00 2,628	\$157,680.00	\$20.00 2,628	\$52,560.00	\$70.00	2,628 \$183,	960.00	\$45.00 2,628	\$118,260.00	\$110.00 2,6	28 \$289,080.00	\$81.17 2,628	\$213,314.76	\$50.00 2,628	8 \$131,400.00
5 205.4	General Water Bid Items	HOT MIX ASPHALTIC PAVEMENT TYPE D (2" COMPACTED DEPTH)) SY	\$50.00	5,036	\$251,800.00	\$22.00 5,036	\$110,792.00	\$18.00 5,036	\$90,648.00	\$25.00	5,036 \$125,	900.00	\$9.00 5,036	\$45,324.00	\$36.00 5,0	36 \$181,296.00	\$17.89 5,036	\$90,094.04	\$24.00 5,036	6 \$120,864.00
6 208.1	General Water Bid Items	SALVAGING, HAULING, AND STOCKPILING RECLAIMABLE ASPHALTIC PAVEMENT (2" DEPTH)	SY	\$7.00	5,036	\$35,252.00	\$6.00 5,036	\$30,216.00	\$5.00 5,036	\$25,180.00	\$10.00	5,036 \$50,	360.00	\$9.75 5,036	\$49,101.00	\$34.00 5,0	36 \$171,224.00	\$7.36 5,036	\$37,064.96	\$2.00 5,036	6 \$10,072.00
7 413	General Water Bid Items	FLOWABLE FILL	CY	\$300.00	709	\$212,700.00	\$145.00 709	\$102,805.00	\$176.00 709	\$124,784.00	\$180.00	709 \$127,	620.00	\$85.00 709	\$60,265.00	\$200.00 7	09 \$141,800.00	\$96.00 709	\$68,064.00	\$320.00 709	9 \$226,880.00
8 500.1	General Water Bid Items	CONCRETE CURB	LF	\$40.00	380	\$15,200.00	\$20.00 380	\$7,600.00	\$16.00 380	\$6,080.00	\$20.00	380 \$7,	600.00	\$40.00 380	\$15,200.00	\$7.00	\$2,660.00	\$7.50	\$2,850.00	\$25.00 380	0 \$9,500.00
9 502.1	General Water Bid Items	CONCRETE SIDEWALKS - CONVENTIONALLY FORMED	SY	\$100.00	84	\$8,400.00	\$100.00 84	7-,	\$49.00	\$4,116.00	\$90.00		560.00	\$120.00 84	\$10,080.00	*	\$15,120.00		\$7,272.72	\$80.00	70,
10 503.1	General Water Bid Items	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	SY	\$150.00	24	\$3,600.00	\$110.00 24	\$2,640.00	\$163.00 24	\$3,912.00	\$100.00	24 \$2,	400.00	\$120.00 24	\$2,880.00	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	24 \$6,480.00	\$86.58	\$2,077.92	\$100.00	. ,
11 506.1	General Water Bid Items	CONCRETE RETAINING WALLS - COMBINATION TYPE	CY	\$400.00	8	\$3,200.00	\$760.00 8	\$6,080.00	\$489.00 8	\$3,912.00	\$800.00	8 \$6,	400.00	\$1,200.00 8	\$9,600.00	\$1,800.00	8 \$14,400.00	\$50.00	\$400.00	\$500.00	8 \$4,000.00
12 515	General Water Bid Items	TOP SOIL (3")	CY	\$100.00	1	\$90.00	\$500.00 1	\$450.00	\$41.00 1	\$36.90	\$200.00		180.00	\$500.00 1	\$450.00	\$1,000.00	1 \$900.00	*******	\$72.00	\$300.00 1	1 \$270.00
13 516.2	General Water Bid Items	ST. AUGUSTINE SODDING	SY	\$30.00	10	\$300.00	\$50.00 10	*****	\$163.00 10	\$1,630.00	\$20.00		200.00	\$100.00 10	\$1,000.00	Ψ000.00	10 \$3,000.00		\$1,250.00	\$300.00 10	φο,σσσ.σσ
14 530.1	General Water Bid Items	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	LS	\$100,000.00	1	\$100,000.00	\$30,000.00 1	\$30,000.00	\$117,922.00 1	\$117,922.00	\$50,000.00			\$200,000.00 1	\$200,000.00	\$50,000.00	1 \$50,000.00		\$77,485.40	\$120,000.00 1	1 \$120,000.00
15 535	General Water Bid Items	4" WIDE YELLOW LINE	LF	\$10.00	120	\$1,200.00	\$10.00 120		\$4.00 120	\$480.00	\$5.00	.=-	600.00	\$12.00 120	\$1,440.00	*	20 \$1,440.00			\$8.00 120	*******
16 535	General Water Bid Items	24" WIDE WHITE LINE	LF	\$30.00	70	\$2,100.00	\$15.00 70	* /	\$22.00 70	\$1,540.00	\$30.00		100.00	\$15.00 70	\$1,050.00	4	70 \$3,500.00		¥ 1,1-= 111 -	\$20.00 70	* 1,1
17 550	General Water Bid Items	TRENCH EXCAVATION SAFETY PROTECTION	LF	\$10.00	4,896	\$48,960.00	\$10.00 4,896	,	\$1.00 4,896	\$4,896.00	\$1.00		896.00	\$4.00 4,896	\$19,584.00	\$1.00 4,8				\$16.00 4,896	
18 SP814	General Water Bid Items	24" DI CLASS 200 WATERLINE (ALL DEPTHS)	LF	\$325.00	3,880	\$1,261,000.00	\$185.00 3,880		\$228.00 3,880	\$884,640.00	\$300.00		000.00	\$332.00 3,880		\$169.00 3,8	*****		70.00,=00.00	\$220.00 3,880	**********
19 818	General Water Bid Items	6" PVC C900 WATERLINE (ALL DEPTHS)	LF	\$250.00	175	\$43,750.00	\$95.00 175		\$81.00 175	\$14,175.00	\$80.00		00.00	\$70.00 175		\$28.50 1	* ,,		¥1,01000	\$150.00 175	
20 818	General Water Bid Items	8" PVC C900 WATERLINE (ALL DEPTHS)	LF	\$250.00	671	\$167,750.00	\$95.00 671	****	\$52.00 671	\$34,892.00	*****	. , , , ,	390.00	\$85.00 671	\$57,035.00	\$33.50 6			ψ10,012.00	\$120.00 671	*****
21 818	General Water Bid Items	12" PVC C900 WATERLINE (ALL DEPTHS)	LF	\$300.00	10	\$3,000.00	\$105.00 10		\$341.00 10	\$3,410.00	\$120.00		200.00	\$180.00 10	\$1,800.00	**	10 \$920.00		\$351.00	\$250.00 10	
22 824	General Water Bid Items	RELAY 2" SHORT SERVICE	EA	\$4,600.00	1	\$4,600.00	\$3,420.00 1	\$3,420.00	\$8,078.00 1	\$8,078.00	\$5,000.00	***	000.00	\$2,800.00 1	\$2,800.00	\$1,300.00	1 \$1,300.00		\$1,945.19	\$4,500.00 1	1 \$4,500.00
23 824	General Water Bid Items	RELAY 4" SHORT SERVICE	EA	\$6,000.00	1	\$6,000.00	\$5,100.00 1	\$5,100.00	\$7,058.00 1	\$7,058.00	\$10,000.00		00.00	\$5,000.00 1	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	1 \$3,000.00		\$3,776.07	\$12,000.00	1 \$12,000.00
24 828	General Water Bid Items	8" GATE VALVE	EA	\$1,800.00	15	\$27,000.00	\$3,000.00 15	1 1	\$4,565.00 15	\$68,475.00	\$2,000.00		00.00	\$2,250.00 15	\$33,750.00	* 1,000.00	15 \$28,500.00	927.98	7.10,0.10.10	\$3,500.00 15	
25 830	General Water Bid Items	24" BUTTERFLY VALVE	EA	\$20,000.00	4	\$80,000.00	\$12,900.00 4	** *** **	\$19,641.00 4	\$78,564.00		1		\$15,000.00 4	\$60,000.00	\$13,500.00	4 \$54,000.00		\$22,969.96	\$15,000.00 4	4 \$60,000.00
26 834.1	General Water Bid Items	FIRE HYDRANT	EA	\$10,000.00	5	\$50,000.00	\$5,100.00 5	4 ,	\$7,035.00 5	\$35,175.00	\$8,000.00		000.00	\$5,000.00 5	\$25,000.00	\$5,000.00	5 \$25,000.00		¥,==	\$6,000.00 5	5 \$30,000.00
27 836	General Water Bid Items	PIPE FITTING (ALL SIZES & TYPES)	TN	\$8,000.00	11	\$86,400.00	\$6,000.00 11	** *** **	\$20,517.00 11	\$221,583.60		11 \$108,		\$5,500.00 11	\$59,400.00	**,*****	11 \$62,640.00		\$66,095.68	\$22,000.00 11	Ψ201,000.00
28 840	General Water Bid Items	6" WATER TIE-IN	EA	\$3,000.00	18	\$54,000.00	\$3,000.00 18	*********	\$3,215.00 18	\$57,870.00	\$2,000.00		00.00	\$2,500.00 18	\$45,000.00	******	18 \$16,200.00		***	\$6,000.00 18	***************************************
29 840	General Water Bid Items	8" WATER TIE-IN	EA	\$3,500.00	2	\$7,000.00	\$3,300.00 2	\$6,600.00	\$3,186.00 2	\$6,372.00	\$3,000.00		00.00	\$4,000.00 2	\$8,000.00	\$900.00	2 \$1,800.00		\$473.42	\$8,000.00 2	2 \$16,000.00
30 840	General Water Bid Items	12" WATER TIE-IN	EA	\$4,000.00	2	\$8,000.00	\$5,000.00 2	V ,	\$3,525.00 2	\$7,050.00	\$3,600.00		200.00	\$5,000.00 2	\$10,000.00	\$1,700.00	2 \$3,400.00		\$523.52	\$12,000.00 2	2 \$24,000.00
31 840 32 841	General Water Bid Items	24" WATER TIE-IN	EA FA	\$3,000.00	5	\$15,000.00	\$5,800.00 5	,	\$7,566.00 5 \$3,576.00 9	\$37,830.00 \$32,184.00	\$5,000.00 \$3,600.00		400.00	\$7,500.00 5	\$37,500.00 \$18,000.00	\$2,800.00	5 \$14,000.00	\$1,361.23 \$475.93	\$6,806.15	\$18,000.00 5	5 \$90,000.00 9 \$22,500.00
02 011	Contrat Water Bid items	HYDROSTATIC TESTING	EA	\$50.00	9	\$450.00	\$4,250.00 9	\$38,250.00	ψο,ονοίου σ	φο <u>υ</u> , το που	φο,σσσ.σσ	0 402,	100.00	\$2,000.00 9	\$10,000.00	\$2,000.00	9 \$18,000.00	V 17 0.000	\$4,283.37	\$2,000.00	
33 844 34 844	General Water Bid Items	2" BLOW-OFF, TEMPORARY	FA	\$100.00	22	\$2,200.00	\$2,300.00 22 \$6,700.00 5		\$2,458.00 22	\$54,076.00	\$1,500.00 \$3,000.00	,	00.00	\$800.00 22 \$3,600.00 5	\$17,600.00 \$18.000.00	\$620.00 \$1.600.00	22 \$13,640.00		*	\$1,800.00 22	2 \$39,600.00 5 \$17.500.00
34 844 35 SP846	General Water Bid Items	4" BLOW-OFF, TEMPORARY	EA	\$1,500.00 \$3.000.00	5	\$7,500.00	**, *****	****	\$5,927.00 5 \$5,070.00 6	\$29,635.00 \$30.420.00	\$3,000.00		00.00	\$3,000.00 6	\$18,000.00	* /***	5 \$8,000.00		\$8,977.70 \$8,716.86	\$3,500.00 5	6 \$48.000.00
44 41 414	General Water Bid Items	2" AIR RELEASE ASSEMBLIES	LF	*********	400	\$18,000.00	\$4,150.00 6	\$24,900.00	**,*******	****,	4-,		000.00	**,****	* ,	\$2,900.00 \$152.00 1	6 \$17,400.00		70,	\$8,000.00	,
36 848	General Water Bid Items	8" PVC SDR 26 WASTEWATER LINE (ALL DEPTHS)		\$60.00	160	\$9,600.00	\$109.50 160		\$84.00 160	\$13,440.00	\$90.00		400.00	\$150.00 160	\$24,000.00	*	60 \$24,320.00	\$4.35	******	\$200.00 160	
37 856	General Water Bid Items	JACKING, BORING, OR TUNNELING 42" STEEL CASING 42"	LF	\$500.00	411	\$205,500.00	\$540.00 411	7	\$786.00 411	\$323,046.00	\$800.00	******	300.00	\$550.00 411	\$226,050.00	\$830.00 4	70,		************	\$700.00 411	
38 856 39 864-S1	General Water Bid Items General Water Bid Items	BYPASS PUMPING (SMALL DIAMETER SANITARY SEWERS)	LF	\$300.00 \$200.00	411	\$123,300.00 \$200.00	\$170.00 411 \$9,000.00 1	\$69,870.00 \$9,000.00	\$150.00 411 \$5,000.00 1	\$61,650.00 \$5,000.00	\$300.00 \$50,000.00	411 \$123,		\$185.00 411 \$25,000.00 1	\$76,035.00 \$25,000.00	\$163.78 4 \$10,000.00	11 \$67,313.58 1 \$10,000.00		\$92,861.34 \$42,000.00	\$275.00 411 \$15,000.00 1	1 \$113,025.00 1 \$15,000.00
40 3000	General Water Bid Items	REMOVAL, TRANSPORTATION AND DISPOSAL OF A.C. PIPE (ALL	LS LF	\$200.00	728	\$25,480.00	\$24.00 728		\$45.00 728	\$32,760.00	\$50,000.00		400.00	\$74.00 728	\$25,000.00		28 \$21,053.76			\$30.00 728	
		PIPE SIZES)	LF		411	\$143.850.00			*****										V		
41 856 42 SS1040	General Water Bid Items General Water Bid Items	24" CARRIER PIPE FOR JACKING, BORING, OR TUNNELING TEMPORARY WATER MAIN (6" DIAMETER)	LS	\$350.00 \$15.000.00	411	\$143,850.00	\$270.00 411 \$14.500.00 1	\$110,970.00 \$14.500.00	\$265.00 411 \$116.00 1	\$108,915.00	\$300.00 \$80.000.00	***		\$250.00 411 \$20.000.00 1	\$102,750.00 \$20.000.00	\$187.00 4 \$4.300.00	11 \$76,857.00 1 \$4.300.00		\$46,056.66 \$451.20	\$220.00 411 \$20.000.00 1	1 \$90,420.00 1 \$20.000.00
1		1	LS	, .,	2.054	,	** ,,	*		*******	********					* /***			7.7	,	,
43 SS6706 44 SP100	General Water Bid Items General Water Bid Items	24" WATERLINE GROUTED IN PLACE INTERMEDIATE DEMOBILIZATION AND REMOBILIZATION	EA	\$6.00 \$8.000.00	3,854	\$23,124.00 \$8.000.00	\$20.70 3,854 \$15.000.00 1	\$79,777.80 \$15.000.00	\$26.00 3,854 \$5,000.00 1	\$100,204.00 \$5.000.00	\$35.00 \$300.000.00	3,854 \$134,		\$22.00 3,854 \$40.000.00 1	\$84,788.00 \$40,000.00	\$30.00 3,8 \$25.000.00	54 \$115,620.00 1 \$25.000.00		\$100,512.32 \$82.691.58	\$75.00 3,854 \$20.000.00 1	4 \$289,050.00 1 \$20,000.00
44 SP 100	General Water Bid Items General Water Bid Items	MOBILIZATION (MAXIMUM OF 10% OF THE TOTAL OF LINE ITEMS		\$8,000.00	1	\$8,000.00	\$15,000.00 1	\$15,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$300,000.00	70701		\$50.000.00	\$40,000.00	\$25,000.00	1 \$25,000.00		\$82,691.58 \$186.464.58	\$20,000.00	1 \$337,284.00
40	General Water Did Items	44)			'	,,		φ230,000.00	,,		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	, , , , ,		,	****		ı φ∠ου,⊌⊌9.98		,,	, , , , , , ,	
46	General Water Bid Items	PREPARING RIGHT-OF-WAY (MAXIMUM OF 5% OF THE TOTAL OF LINE ITEMS 1-44)		\$120,000.00	1	\$120,000.00	\$115,000.00 1	\$115,000.00	\$125,000.00 1	\$125,000.00	\$120,000.00	1 \$120,		\$60,000.00 1	\$60,000.00	\$6,000.00	1 \$6,000.00		\$93,232.29	\$168,642.00 1	1 \$168,642.00
			Total			\$3,876,572.00		\$2,664,214.80		\$3,099,094.10		\$3,868,	3/6.00		\$3,036,132.50		\$2,799,999.49	1	\$2,235,365.95		\$3,878,766.20
Calendar Days	To Complete :	255																			